
Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 1
(D4)

15:18
260m Flat

Valley Tuesday 7th May 2024
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

PANDY MORGAN
Runs: 30 1sts: 2 2nds: 4

Charlie Darch
bk d Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

02.May 260 2 4-5- 5th 4 Quare Harbour SAw,Rls 16.67 -5 25.4 16/1 D4 16.93
28.Apr 260 1 4-4- 4th 5½ Castell Diamond Crd1&2&RunIn 17.08 N 25.0 5/4F D4 17.52
23.Apr 260 2 6-4- 4th 6¾ Taxi Joe SAw,Rls 16.67 -10 25.8 9/1 D4 17.11
18.Apr 260 2 4-4- 4th 4¾ Pandy Scarlet Bmp1,Crd2 17.25 N 25.8 5/4F D4 17.63
14.Apr 260 2 5-2- 2nd 2½ Wet Morning Crd1,RanOn,Rls 16.92 -10 26.0 4/1 D4 17.02
02.Apr 260 1 2-4- 5th 4 Splendide Mendax Crd1,Rls 16.59 N 24.0 14/1 D4 *16.91

2
Blue

TUESDAYS SPECIAL
Runs: 21 1sts: 3 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
dkbd d Ballymac Best-Ive Everything Jn'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

30.Apr 260 2 1-2- 3rd 7 Visa Versa QAw,Bmp1,Rls 16.82 N 32.4 11/8F D4 17.38
23.Apr 260 2 4-3- 3rd 5½ Leahs Bess EvCh 16.76 -10 32.4 7/1 D3 17.10
18.Apr 260 2 4-4- 5th 6½ Refresher Bmp1,Rls 16.54 N 32.2 5/1 D3 17.06
09.Apr 260 2 2-5- 5th 10 Liberty Bluebell FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.46 N 32.4 6/1 D3 17.26
04.Apr 260 3 4-5- 5th 7¾ Thatwilldoso Bmp1 16.80 -5 31.8 8/1 D2 17.37
25.Feb 260 4 5-4- 3rd 5½ Aghadown Hilda Bmp1 16.39 -5 32.4 2/1F D2 *16.78

3
White

EDWARD EM (M)
Runs: 15 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Leigh Williams
bk d Eden The Kid-London Nights Jn'20 Br

Miss.L.Williams

30.Apr 260 2 1-2- 2nd 1 Emily Filmstar QAw,BBmp1&RunIn 17.75 N 32.8 T3 xLame 17.83
04.Apr 260 4 2-4- DNF - Le Rondel Fusee BrokeDown½ 16.22 -5 32.2 15/8 D4 0.00
31.Mar 260 3 4-2- 2nd 2¼ Castell Max Chl&Bmp1 16.63 +5 32.0 9/2 D3 16.86
24.Mar 260 3 3-3- 4th 2 Castell Alice Crd2,Middle 16.49 +5 32.8 6/1 D3 *16.70
17.Mar 260 3 2-1- 1st 2 Always Fearless Led½,Middle 16.73 N 32.2 11/2 D3 16.73
10.Mar 260 3 2-3- 3rd 2½ Miss Eske Bmp1 16.56 N 31.8 11/1 D3 16.76

4
Black

PANDY RUBY (M)
Runs: 25 1sts: 5 2nds: 6

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

02.May 260 3 1-1- 1st 2½ Pandy Bow ALd 17.18 -5 25.4 7/4F D4 17.13
23.Apr 260 4 1-2- 3rd 6 Taxi Joe QAw,Led-½ 16.67 -10 24.6 11/1 D4 17.05
16.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st SH Icemans Riesa VQAw,ALd,BmpRunIn 17.24 -5 24.4 11/4 D4 17.19
11.Apr 260 5 2-3- 3rd 1¾ Pandy Charlie etc EP,Bmp1 17.34 N 24.4 11/2 D4 17.48
07.Apr 260 5 1-1- 2nd 1 Pandy Charlie LedRunUp-2,RanOn 17.25 -10 24.2 8/1 D4 17.23
29.Feb 260 6 1-1- 1st 1 Tobergal Denise VQAw,ALd 16.90 -5 24.2 5/1 D4 *16.85

5
Orange

ALWAYS FEARLESS (M)
Runs: 26 1sts: 5 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks-Mandys Knight Ap'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 4 1-1- 4th 3¾ Quare Harbour VQAw,Led-2 16.67 -5 29.0 10/3 D4 16.91
21.Apr 260 6 2-2- 5th 3¾ Tobergal Denise Bmp½,Stb&Bmp2,BmpRunIn 17.20 N 28.4 4/6F D4 17.50
16.Apr 260 6 3-3- 3rd 4¼ Regionaldirector Crd2,MidTWide 16.81 -5 27.6 5/4F D4 17.10
09.Apr 260 5 3-6- 5th 8¾ Burnfoot Duke BBmp1&2 16.83 N 28.0 6/5F D4 17.53
04.Apr 260 5 3-3- 3rd 7¼ Le Rondel Fusee Crd2,MidTWide 16.22 -5 28.0 9/2 D4 *16.75
31.Mar 260 4 4-3- 3rd 3½ Burnfoot Duke BmpRunIn 16.80 +5 27.6 5/4F D4 17.13

6
Stripes

BATTLE DAN (W)
Runs: 6 1sts: 1 2nds: 3

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Newinn Taylor-Clougheast Lass Au'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 5 2-4- 2nd 3¼ Quare Harbour 2ndToCrd½ 16.67 -5 32.4 15/8 D4 16.88
28.Apr 260 6 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Leahs Bess Always2nd,Wide 16.41 N 32.6 7/1 D3 *16.79
23.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st 3¼ Pandy Scarlet QAw,ALd,Wide 17.10 -10 32.2 1/2F D4 17.00
18.Apr 460 6 5.78 1222 4th 9½ Shes A Dreamer EP,2ndFr1ToRunIn 29.85 N 32.6 10/3 A4 30.61
14.Apr 460 6 5.79 2333 5th 9¼ Miss Margot Wide1-2,Bmp4 30.34 -20 32.4 6/1 A4 30.88
09.Apr 460 6 5.82 1111 2nd 1½ Granda Rodge QAw,Led-BBmp4,BmpRunIn 30.71 N 31.6 3/1 A4 30.83



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 2
(D4)

15:38
260m Flat

Greyhounds Make Great Pets
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

PANDY CHELSEA
Runs: 28 1sts: 3 2nds: 3

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

02.May 260 1 5-4- 3rd 4 Pandy Ruby SAw,Rls 17.18 -5 24.2 9/2 D4 17.45
23.Apr 260 1 4-3- 3rd 5¾ Battle Dan Crd1&RunIn 17.10 -10 25.2 9/2 D4 17.46
18.Apr 260 1 2-3- 3rd 3¾ Pandy Scarlet FcdTCk1,Stb2 17.25 N 25.2 9/2 D4 17.55
14.Apr 260 1 4-6- 4th 8½ Wet Morning FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.92 -10 25.0 8/1 D4 17.50
09.Apr 260 1 4-2- 2nd 7 Sally Can Wait Crd1,Rls 16.65 N 24.8 16/1 D4 *17.21
02.Apr 260 1 5-6- 5th 9½ Pandy Jenson SAw,Bmp1 17.13 N 23.8 14/1 D4 17.89

2
Blue

PANDY CHARLIE
Runs: 29 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

30.Apr 260 1 2-4- 4th 12¾ Visa Versa LedRunUp-BBmp1 16.82 N 26.8 18/1 D4 17.84
23.Apr 260 1 3-5- 5th 8¾ Taxi Joe FcdTCk1 16.67 -10 26.8 11/1 D4 17.27
16.Apr 260 2 4-4- 5th 3¼ Pandy Ruby Crd1 17.24 -5 26.0 7/2 D4 17.45
11.Apr 260 1 3-1- 1st DH Icemans Riesa LedRunUp,Bmp2 17.34 N 25.6 9/4 D4 17.34
07.Apr 260 2 3-2- 1st 1 Pandy Ruby Led2 17.25 -10 26.6 7/2 D4 *17.15
02.Apr 260 2 4-3- 4th 9½ Milltown Peg Crd1,Rls 16.53 N 25.6 6/1 D4 17.29

3
White

PANDY SCARLET
Runs: 25 1sts: 1 2nds: 3

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

02.May 260 2 3-5- 5th 7¼ Pandy Ruby Crd1 17.18 -5 24.6 9/2 D4 17.71
28.Apr 260 3 2-3- 3rd 4½ Castell Diamond FcdTCk1,Crd2 17.08 N 24.8 7/1 D4 17.44
23.Apr 260 2 3-2- 2nd 3¼ Battle Dan EvCh 17.10 -10 24.8 9/1 D4 17.26
18.Apr 260 3 1-1- 1st Hd Pandy Bow ALd,Middle 17.25 N 25.0 12/1 D4 *17.25
14.Apr 260 3 2-4- 5th 11¼ Wet Morning EP,Bmp½&2 16.92 -10 25.4 22/1 D4 17.72
09.Apr 260 2 2-5- 5th 17¼ Sally Can Wait StbB&Bmp½ 16.65 N 25.4 18/1 D4 18.03

4
Black

KELSEYS SAPHIRE (M)
Runs: 14 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
bk b Pat C Sabbath-Cabra Scarlet Mr'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

30.Apr 260 4 2-5- 5th 18 Pandy Jenson BBmp1 16.50 N 32.0 14/1 D4 17.94
23.Apr 260 3 5-6- 6th 14½ Taxi Joe FcdTCk1 16.67 -10 31.2 4/1 D4 17.73
16.Apr 260 4 5-6- 6th 13½ Tobys Turbo CrdRunUp,Middle 16.59 -5 30.8 18/1 D3 17.61
11.Apr 260 4 1-6- 6th 16¾ Texas Dolly QAw,FcdTCk1 16.55 N 30.4 8/1 D3 17.88
07.Apr 260 3 6-6- 6th 17 Runaway May SAw,Middle 16.69 -10 30.2 10/3 D3 17.94
17.Mar 260 2 3-1- 1st SH Gypsy Woman LedRunUp,BmpRunIn 16.51 N 30.2 9/4 D4 *16.51

5
Orange

DRY MORNING (M)
Runs: 10 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
be d Magical Bale-Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 4 4-3- 4th 5½ Pandy Ruby EP,Crd1 17.18 -5 32.0 5/2 D4 17.57
28.Apr 260 4 5-2- 5th 7 Castell Diamond VSAw,Crd1&2&RunIn 17.08 N 32.8 15/8 D4 17.64
23.Apr 260 4 2-4- 4th 6¼ Battle Dan EP,FcdTCk1 17.10 -10 32.2 7/2 D4 17.50
18.Apr 260 4 5-5- 5th 6¼ Pandy Scarlet VSAw,Crd2 17.25 N 32.4 6/4 D4 17.75
14.Apr 260 4 6-3- 6th 17¾ Wet Morning VSAw,Crd½&2 16.92 -10 31.8 13/8 D4 18.24
02.Apr 260 3 3-2- 3rd 2 Splendide Mendax 2ndFrRunUpToBmp2 16.59 N 30.2 10/1 D4 *16.75

6
Stripes

PANDY BOW (W)
Runs: 29 1sts: 1 2nds: 10

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

02.May 260 6 2-2- 2nd 2½ Pandy Ruby Crd1,Wide 17.18 -5 26.2 11/4 D4 17.33
28.Apr 260 6 3-5- 2nd 3¾ Castell Diamond EvCh 17.08 N 26.0 5/1 D4 17.38
23.Apr 260 5 5-5- 5th 7¾ Battle Dan SAw,Wide 17.10 -10 26.8 7/1 D4 17.62
18.Apr 260 6 3-2- 2nd Hd Pandy Scarlet RanOn,Wide 17.25 N 27.2 9/2 D4 17.27
14.Apr 260 6 1-5- 3rd 8¼ Wet Morning QAw,Bmp½,Crd2 16.92 -10 26.8 10/1 D4 17.48
05.Mar 260 4 1-2- 2nd 7 Castell Storm QAw,Wide2,Middle 16.48 +10 26.2 7/1 D4 *17.14



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 3
(A3)

15:58
460m Flat

Valley Tuesday 7th May 2024
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

LUCKY LUCIANO
Runs: 4 1sts: 0 2nds: 0

Michael Burton
bk d Magical Bale-Lights Out Oc'22 Br

Severn Racing Club

30.Apr 460 1 5.72 2222 3rd 2¼ Miss Margot 2ndFrRunUp-4,Rls 29.44 N 30.8 7/2 A4 *29.62
21.Apr 460 2 5.85 5666 5th 3¼ Embassy FcdTCk1,Crd2,Rls 29.86 N 31.4 9/4 A4 30.12
16.Apr 460 2 5.92 Solo Rails 30.12 -10 30.8 T Qlfyg 30.02
09.Apr 260 1 6-3- 3rd 5¼ Puckane Ceol VSAw,Crd1,Bmp2&RunIn 16.52 N 30.0 7/2 D3 16.94
31.Mar 260 1 5-5- 4th 6½ Castell Max FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.63 +5 30.0 11/4 D3 17.20
24.Mar 260 1 1-1- 1st 1¾ Sally Can Wait QAw,ALd,Rls 16.67 +5 29.8 T3 Qlfyg 16.72

2
Blue

MISSY DO DO
Runs: 46 1sts: 10 2nds: 9

Melvyn Mayo
(Season 04.Fb'24) bk b Howth Head-Rathannyparadise Au'20 Ir

Mr.M.J.Mayo

30.Apr 460 3 5.61 1111 1st SH Ballintee Til VQAw,ALd 29.75 N 31.4 1/2F A4 *29.75
23.Apr 260 3 6-4- 4th 6¼ Blue Smurf SAw,EP,FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.56 -10 30.6 6/1 D2 16.96
16.Apr 260 2 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Texas Dolly FcdTCk1,Bmp2,Rls 16.53 -5 30.6 9/2 D2 16.86
07.Apr 460 2 5.80 1135 5th 10½ Grouchos Syd Led-½,Crd3 29.71 -20 29.8 7/1 A4 30.35
02.Apr 260 1 2-1- 1st 2½ Runaway May Crd&Led1 16.75 N 28.8 6/1 D3 16.75
28.Mar 260 2 6-6- 6th 8½ Kelseys Saphire SAw,FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.55 +5 28.2 9/1 D3 17.27

3
White

SWIFT WOOZY (M)
Runs: 22 1sts: 1 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko-Swift Zana Mr'22 Ir

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

02.May 460 3 5.86 2222 2nd 1¾ Bing Ella ChlFr½-BmpRunIn,Crd1 29.43 -10 25.2 15/8J A3 29.47
28.Apr 460 3 5.86 4555 4th 11¾ Harriestown Rose CrdRunUp,Bmp1&3 29.23 24.6 7/2 A3 30.17
11.Apr 460 4 5.82 3544 4th 12 Droopys Nijinsky Bmp1,Crd2 28.80 N 23.8 7/1 A3 29.76
07.Apr 460 3 6.10 6444 3rd 2¾ On The Sod SAw,CrdRunIn 29.83 -20 24.6 7/1 A3 29.85
02.Apr 645 2 16.93 3655 3rd 3½ Cill Dubh Bale Bmp1&4,FcdTCk5,RanOn 41.75 N 24.8 12/1 S2 42.03
18.Feb 460 3 5.97 5333 3rd 2¼ Santas Rogue VSAw,RanOn,Middle 29.03 N 24.6 12/1 A3 *29.20

4
Black

ON THE SOD (M)
Runs: 29 1sts: 3 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pat C Sabbath-Bricken Brett Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 5 5.68 1111 4th 2¼ Bing Ella VQAw,Led-BmpRunIn 29.43 -10 25.6 2/1 A3 29.50
21.Apr 645 6 16.68 1445 5th 16¼ Nushkas Witch QAw,Bmp3,Middle 41.21 N 24.8 7/1 OR 42.51
16.Apr 460 4 5.81 4555 5th 4¾ Quare Diva BmpStart,Crd1 29.48 -10 23.8 5/2F A3 29.76
11.Apr 460 4 5.66 3656 6th 13½ Castell Judge BmpStart,Stb3 28.85 N 24.2 10/1 A2 29.93
07.Apr 460 4 5.91 1111 1st 2½ Killglen Noah QAw,ALd,BBmp4 29.83 -20 24.0 2/1F A3 29.63
17.Mar 460 4 5.73 4232 2nd 1½ Luminous Breeze Crd4,RanOn 28.98 +10 24.2 11/2 A3 *29.20

5
Orange

VACANT

6
Stripes

HAWKFIELD SWIFT (W)
Runs: 22 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) wbe b Ballymac Bolger-Brownstown Tango My'22 Ir

Mr.M.D.Tams

21.Apr 460 6 5.80 3666 6th 18 Castell Paddy VWide1-2 28.88 N 25.0 6/1 A3 30.32
16.Apr 460 6 5.70 1333 3rd 1¾ Quare Diva QAw,CrdRunIn 29.48 -10 25.0 9/2 A3 29.52
09.Apr 460 6 5.75 3666 6th 12¼ Miss Echo Crd1,Wide 28.90 N 25.4 9/2 A3 29.88
04.Apr 460 6 5.83 4544 3rd 2¾ Tintown Gabriel BBmp1,Crd2 29.52 -10 24.8 6/1 A3 29.64
31.Mar 460 6 5.70 4665 5th 7 No Hoax Caller Bmp1,Crd3 28.99 +10 25.8 6/1 A3 29.65
24.Mar 460 6 5.67 1224 2nd 2½ No Hoax Caller QAw,Wide 29.14 +10 25.0 4/1 A3 *29.44



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 4
(D1)

16:18
260m Flat

Rehome A Retired Greyhound
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

AGHADOWN HILDA
Runs: 46 1sts: 7 2nds: 8

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Buick-Aghadown Louise My'20 Ir

Mr.J.L.Morris

02.May 260 2 1-5- 5th 5½ Cascade Tess Led-Bmp1,Rls 16.55 -5 29.4 10/3 D2 16.93
28.Apr 260 1 2-4- 5th 8¾ Mystical Mango FcdTCk1,Rls 15.89 N 29.4 8/1 OR3 16.59
11.Apr 460 1 5.70 3466 6th 13¾ Rapido Firmino QAw,FcdTCk&Bmp1,Crd2 28.97 N 28.4 7/1 A2 30.06
07.Apr 460 1 5.79 4322 2nd 2¾ Shewontbecaught 2ndFr2,Rls 29.22 -20 29.0 11/2 A2 29.24
02.Apr 460 1 5.74 4444 5th 6¾ Quare Treasure Bmp1,Crd2 28.86 N 28.8 7/1 A1 29.39
25.Feb 260 2 1-1- 1st 3 Leahs Bess QAw,ALd,Rls 16.39 -5 27.6 5/2 D2 *16.34

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

CASCADE TESS (M)
Runs: 27 1sts: 4 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Newhall Missile-Rathmeehan Cragg De'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 4 5-1- 1st SH Swift Elm SAw,Led½ 16.55 -5 31.6 7/1 D2 *16.50
25.Apr 460 5 5.70 3233 4th 5¼ Starson Rebel EvCh,Middle 28.92 N 31.2 11/2 A3 29.34
21.Apr 460 5 5.86 5445 5th 15 Castell Paddy StbStart,Bmp4,Mid 28.88 N 31.8 4/1 A3 30.08
16.Apr 460 5 5.73 2111 2nd Hd Quare Diva BmpStart,Led1-RunIn 29.48 -10 30.8 3/1 A3 29.40
09.Apr 460 4 5.70 1222 2nd 3½ Miss Echo QAw,2ndFr1 28.90 N 30.8 7/1 A3 29.18
04.Apr 460 4 5.87 5455 6th 11¼ Tintown Gabriel BmpStart&1,Crd2&3 29.52 -10 30.8 7/1 A3 30.32

4
Black

RAPIDO FIRMINO (W)
Runs: 17 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Leigh Williams
be d Droopys Buick-Scooter De'21 Ir

Mr.G.S.Price

02.May 460 5 5.72 3544 4th 14¼ Gusty Max VWide1 29.02 -10 34.4 9/1 A2 30.06
21.Apr 460 5 5.73 4555 5th 12¼ Ballinabola Elsa SAw,FcdTCkRunUp 28.85 N 34.2 12/1 A1 29.82
16.Apr 460 6 5.96 1555 4th 18¾ Droopys Nijinsky QAw,BBmp1,Wide 29.20 -10 33.4 6/1 A1 30.60
11.Apr 460 6 5.58 1111 1st ¾ Random Vicky LedRunUp-4,CmAg 28.97 N 32.4 4/1 A2 28.97
04.Apr 260 5 4-4- 4th 7 Tromora Rain Crd1,(TkRec) 15.79 -5 33.0 16/1 D1 16.30
31.Mar 260 4 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Mystical Mango EvCh,MidTWide 15.85 +10 33.4 T3 xLame *16.21

5
Orange

BUSINESS ANALYST (W)
Runs: 21 1sts: 8 2nds: 5

Donna Davy
bd d Dorotas Woo Hoo-Droopys Pen Jn'21 Ir

Mr.S.A.Hutchinson

30.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st 4 Tintown Tiger QAw,ALd,Wide 16.07 N 30.6 2/5F D1 *16.07
21.Apr 260 5 4-2- 2nd 3¾ Different Speed 2ndFr1,Wide 16.12 N 30.8 11/2 OR 16.42
14.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st 4¼ Tintown Tiger QAw,ALd,Wide 16.29 -10 30.6 11/8 D1 16.19
07.Apr 260 6 5-4- 4th 4¾ Waste House Oz SAw,Crd1,Wide 16.15 -10 30.8 1/1F OR3 16.43
31.Mar 260 6 1-1- 1st 3¾ Tintown Ben VQAw,ALd,Wide 16.13 +5 30.4 8/15F D1 16.18
24.Mar 260 5 3-2- 3rd 3¾ Vico Road EvCh 16.04 N 30.0 11/4 D1 16.33

6
Stripes

VICO ROAD (W)
Runs: 25 1sts: 9 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best-Camera Shy Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 6 3-2- 5th 5¼ Lightfoot Joann StbB&Bmp2 16.19 -5 26.0 4/7F D1 16.54
28.Apr 260 6 1-4- 4th 3½ Different Speed QAw,Bmp1,Wide 15.95 N 26.0 9/2 OR 16.22
23.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st 1½ Swift Curious VQAw,ALd,Wide 16.16 -10 25.6 4/11F D1 16.06
18.Apr 260 6 2-1- 1st 2¾ Tintown Tiger Led1,Wide 16.18 N 25.0 4/11F D1 16.18
14.Apr 260 6 5-3- 5th 8½ Tromora Rain VSAw,Bmp1,Wide 16.37 -10 24.8 2/1 OR 16.95
04.Apr 260 6 3-2- 2nd 2¾ Tromora Rain 2ndFr1,(TkRec) 15.79 -5 24.6 5/4 D1 *15.96



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 5
(D2)

16:38
260m Flat

Watch live every day at www.sisracing.tv
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

QUARE HARBOUR
Runs: 19 1sts: 8 2nds: 0

Donna Davy
(Season 07.Mr'23) bk b Candlelight King-Quare Day Au'19 Ir

Mr.N.P.Ralph Jnr

02.May 260 1 5-3- 1st 3¼ Battle Dan SAw,Led2,Rls 16.67 -5 32.4 1/1F D4 16.62
28.Apr 260 1 4-3- 3rd 5 Leahs Bess Bmp1,Rls 16.41 N 32.0 4/1 D3 16.81
23.Apr 260 1 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Move The Mouse EvCh,Rls 16.52 -10 31.4 T3 Qlfyg 16.72
18.Apr 260 1 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Move The Mouse Always2nd,Rls 16.25 N 30.6 T3 xLame *16.51
22.Dec 260 1 2-2- 2nd 2½ Bit Of Talent EvCh,Rls 16.71 -5 29.6 T3 16.86
17.Oct 480 1 3.80 5432 5th 5¼ Churchfield Vic(PBarr) SAw,Rls,Handy2-4 29.05 N 30.6 3/1 A3 29.46

2
Blue

STEP RIGHT IN
Runs: 25 1sts: 4 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi Sp'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 1 3-4- 4th 1¾ Cascade Tess Crd1,Rls 16.55 -5 26.2 11/2 D2 16.63
25.Apr 260 1 1-2- 1st 13¾ Tobergal Suzanne QAw,Led2 16.71 N 26.2 5/2 D3 16.71
21.Apr 260 2 3-5- 5th 5 Tobergal Suzanne Bmp1,Rls 16.62 N 26.2 11/4 D3 17.01
16.Apr 260 1 4-5- 4th 7½ Swift Curious Crd1,Rls 16.27 -5 25.6 10/3 D2 16.83
09.Apr 260 1 5-4- 4th 3 Swift Curious SAw,Crd1,Rls 16.22 N 25.4 6/1 D2 16.46
18.Feb 260 1 2-2- 1st 1 Blue Smurf LedRunIn,Rls 16.37 N 26.0 5/1 D1 *16.37

3
White

LEAHS BESS (M)
Runs: 18 1sts: 6 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Drunken Purchase Jn'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 3 2-2- 3rd 1 Cascade Tess Led1-Crd½ 16.55 -5 27.9 11/4 D2 16.57
28.Apr 260 3 1-1- 1st 4¾ Battle Dan QAw,ALd,Middle 16.41 N 28.8 1/1F D3 *16.41
23.Apr 260 3 2-1- 1st 1½ Bonzer Ball Crd&Led1 16.76 -10 28.4 11/4 D3 16.66
18.Apr 260 4 3-3- 4th 6¼ Refresher Crd1,Middle 16.54 N 28.8 15/8 D3 17.04
14.Apr 460 5 5.77 4455 6th 18½ Olivetree Puffo FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1,Crd2 29.22 -20 28.0 5/1 A3 30.50
09.Apr 260 4 5-4- 4th 5½ Puckane Ceol Crd1,Bmp2 16.52 N 27.4 9/4J D3 16.96

4
Black

TINTOWN TIGER (M)
Runs: 46 1sts: 6 2nds: 13

Donna Davy
(Season Unknown) bk b Laughil Blake-Proud Prize Au'20 Ir

Miss.D.S.Davy

30.Apr 260 4 2-2- 2nd 4 Business Analyst Always2nd,Mid 16.07 N 30.0 7/2 D1 16.39
18.Apr 260 3 3-2- 2nd 2¾ Vico Road 2ndFr1 16.18 N 29.6 9/2 D1 16.40
14.Apr 260 3 2-2- 2nd 4¼ Business Analyst Always2nd 16.29 -10 29.4 7/1 D1 16.53
07.Apr 260 2 4-5- 5th 6¾ Different Speed Crd1,MidTRls 16.03 -10 29.4 14/1 OR3 16.47
02.Apr 260 4 1-5- 4th 5½ Shewontbecaught Bmp1,Middle 16.53 N 29.8 4/1 D1 16.97
03.Mar 260 4 1-1- 2nd ½ Blastoff Josifa QAw,Led-NrLine 16.15 +10 28.7 11/2 OR *16.29

5
Orange

VISA VERSA (M)
Runs: 21 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Droopys Sydney-Stonepark Royce Jn'21 Ir

Mr.D.P.Brabon

30.Apr 260 5 3-1- 1st 6 County Jail Led1,MidTWide 16.82 N 33.8 7/1 D4 16.82
25.Apr 260 5 6-4- 4th 7¾ Shes A Joker VSAw,Middle 16.77 N 34.6 9/1 D4 17.39
21.Apr 260 4 5-5- 6th 7¼ Tobergal Denise SAw,Bmp2,Middle 17.20 N 34.6 7/2 D4 17.78
16.Apr 260 4 4-5- 4th 6¼ Regionaldirector Bmp1,Crd2 16.81 -5 35.4 9/2 D4 17.26
09.Apr 260 4 5-4- 3rd 9½ Sally Can Wait SAw,Bmp½,Middle 16.65 N 35.2 8/11F D4 17.41
05.Mar 260 3 Solo MidTRls 16.57 +10 34.4 T *16.67

6
Stripes

SWIFT ELM (W)
Runs: 19 1sts: 3 2nds: 6

Leigh Williams
bk d Malachi-Swift Patrol Jy'22 Ir

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

02.May 260 6 4-3- 2nd SH Cascade Tess Crd½,RanOn 16.55 -5 31.6 1/1F D2 *16.51
28.Apr 460 5 5.70 2111 3rd 2 Bluetooth Led1-Crd4 29.00 N 31.4 15/8 A3 29.16
11.Apr 460 5 5.75 6655 3rd 2¾ Rapido Firmino BBmp1,Crd3&RunIn,RanOn 28.97 N 30.4 7/2 A2 29.19
07.Apr 460 6 5.81 5533 3rd 3½ Shewontbecaught SAw,Crd2&½ 29.22 -20 31.2 9/4 A2 29.30
02.Apr 460 6 5.60 1111 2nd 1 Belfast Lad QAw,Led-NrLn 28.83 N 31.0 5/2 A2 28.91
28.Mar 460 6 5.69 1111 1st 5 Texas Dolly QAw,ALd,Wide 28.92 +10 31.0 11/8F A3 29.02



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 6
(A2)

16:58
460m Flat

Visit us at www.valleygreyhounds.com
1st £120, Others £50 Total £320

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

VACANT

2
Blue

BLUETOOTH
Runs: 29 1sts: 5 2nds: 7

Leigh Williams
be d Pestana-Pennys Lauren Ap'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 3 5.74 4255 5th 21½ Gusty Max BBmp&StbB2 29.02 -10 36.4 10/3 A2 30.64
28.Apr 460 3 5.75 3333 1st ¾ Luminous Breeze Crd1,FcdTCk3,LdNrLn 29.00 N 35.8 6/5F A3 29.00
21.Apr 460 4 5.75 2322 2nd 4¾ Castell Paddy Bmp1,Middle 28.88 N 35.2 4/5F A3 29.26
16.Apr 460 3 5.87 4443 2nd 4½ Miltown Hope BBmp1 29.66 -10 34.8 3/10F A3 29.92
11.Apr 460 5 5.67 2222 2nd 4 Castell Judge BmpStart,Led2-½ 28.85 N 34.0 11/4 A2 29.17
17.Mar 460 5 5.77 5555 3rd 3½ Hawkfield Irish EvCh 28.65 N 33.6 11/4 A1 *28.93

3
White

ANNUAL NOKIA (M)
Runs: 1 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Allowdale Nokia Nv'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 4 5.70 1111 1st 1¼ Swift Experiment VQAw,ALd,Middle 29.16 -10 28.8 5/2 A3 *29.06
28.Apr 460 3 5.57 1111 1st 12¼ Pookies Julia QAw,ALd,Middle 29.22 N 28.0 T2 Qlfyg 29.22
23.Apr 460 3 5.73 1111 1st ¾ Pookies Julia ALd,Middle 30.02 -20 28.2 T3 29.82
18.Apr 460 3 5.78 2233 3rd 12¾ Freddo Crd1&2,Middle 29.11 N 28.8 T3 30.13
29.Mar 525 4 3.56 5555 4th 13½ Clygeen Arnie(Mullg) (Irish Race) 29.86 -50 30.4 5/1 A6 30.30
22.Mar 525 5 3.61 3333 3rd 2 Hennos Barney(Mullg) (Irish Race) 30.25 -60 30.4 7/2 A5 29.80

4
Black

ICEMANS PRIDE (M)
Runs: 33 1sts: 4 2nds: 9

Leigh Williams
bk d Droopys Buick-Moanteen Ellie Oc'20 Ir

Mr.G.S.Price

30.Apr 460 5 5.64 1111 1st 2½ Leahs Molly ALd 29.39 N 35.8 11/10FA3 29.39
23.Apr 460 4 5.59 2434 4th 7¾ Freddo EP,Bmp1,Crd½,Middle 28.84 -20 34.8 9/1 A2 29.26
18.Apr 460 4 5.77 3454 4th 4½ Tintown Gabriel CrdRunUp&1 28.94 N 35.8 14/1 A2 29.30
14.Apr 460 5 5.72 1111 1st 8¼ Shooter Mcgavin QAw,ALd,MidTWide 29.27 -20 36.2 3/1 A3 *29.07
09.Apr 460 6 5.67 2335 6th 13¾ Tintown Gabriel BBmp3 28.76 N 35.6 9/1 A2 29.86
17.Mar 460 5 5.65 2555 5th 6 Evies Choice BmpRunUp&1 29.39 +10 36.6 7/2 A2 29.97

5
Orange

HARRIESTOWN ROSE (W)
Runs: 16 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bkw b Pestana-Nothingtosay Ap'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 5 2-3- 3rd 4¾ Lightfoot Joann BBmp2,CrdRunIn, 16.19 -5 27.8 16/1 D1 16.52
28.Apr 460 6 5.61 1111 1st 2 Bing Ella VQAw,ALd 29.23 26.8 7/4 A3 *29.23
23.Apr 260 5 4-4- 5th 7½ Vico Road EvCh,Wide 16.16 -10 27.4 9/1 D1 16.66
18.Apr 460 6 5.74 3444 4th 7½ Deelish Macy EvCh,Wide 28.84 N 27.0 8/1 A3 29.44
14.Apr 460 6 5.74 3333 4th 11¼ Olivetree Puffo BmpRunUp&¾ 29.22 -20 26.8 6/1 A3 29.92
09.Apr 460 6 5.72 1111 2nd 2 Bit Of Talent QAw,Led-RunIn 29.30 N 26.8 9/2 A3 29.46

6
Stripes

ROANNA JACK (W)
Runs: 27 1sts: 5 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
bk d Good News-Roanna Bess Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 6 5.69 2433 3rd 5¼ Gusty Max BBmp2 29.02 -10 38.2 7/2 A2 29.34
28.Apr 460 6 5.72 4555 4th 2¼ Random Vicky SAw,Crd3,RanOn 28.94 N 38.6 9/4 A2 29.11
23.Apr 460 6 5.67 4553 3rd 4 Freddo Bmp1,Crd½,Wide 28.84 -20 38.0 9/4 A2 28.96
18.Apr 460 6 5.74 2545 3rd 3 Tintown Gabriel RanOn,Wide 28.94 N 37.2 2/1 A2 29.18
14.Apr 460 6 5.95 5544 2nd 3¼ Lightfoot Mumba SAw,RanOn,Wide 29.12 -20 37.2 8/1 OR 29.18
10.Mar 460 6 5.81 5443 1st 1¾ Lightfoot Mumba VSAw,LedNrLine 28.82 N 37.4 13/8F A2 *28.82



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 7
(A3)

17:18
460m Flat

Greyhounds Make Great Pets
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

TEXAS DOLLY
Runs: 15 1sts: 6 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Best-Bull Run Petal Ap'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 260 1 4-4- 4th 5 Lightfoot Joann SAw,Rls 16.19 -5 26.2 12/1 D1 16.53
28.Apr 260 2 (NoRace) 26.4 OR3
23.Apr 460 1 5.66 3345 5th 14½ Freddo Bmp1,Crd½,Rls 28.84 -20 26.2 7/1 A2 29.80
16.Apr 260 1 1-1- 1st 4¾ Missy Do Do ALd,Rls 16.53 -5 25.8 2/5F D2 16.48
11.Apr 260 1 2-1- 1st SH Castell Paddy LedRunUp,Rls 16.55 N 24.8 2/1J D3 16.55
02.Apr 460 2 5.65 1111 1st 1½ Quare Diva EP,LedRunUp,Rls 29.22 N 26.0 5/4F A4 *29.22

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

BING ELLA (M)
Runs: 11 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney-Gurtnacrehy Kyra My'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 4 5.87 4444 1st 1¾ Swift Woozy LedRunIn,Middle 29.43 -10 24.4 5/1 A3 *29.33
28.Apr 460 4 5.78 2222 2nd 2 Harriestown Rose Always2nd 29.23 24.8 7/1 A3 29.39
23.Apr 460 3 5.94 6666 5th 7½ Refresher VSAw,Middle 29.67 -20 24.0 6/1 A3 30.06
16.Apr 460 4 5.90 5662 1st 4 Southfield Finch CrdRunUp&2,LedRunIn 29.82 -10 24.0 4/1 A4 29.72
11.Apr 460 3 5.89 3444 3rd 4¾ Taxi Joe Bmp1,Middle 29.38 N 24.8 11/4 A4 29.76
07.Apr 460 4 5.97 5554 2nd 5½ Grouchos Syd RanOn 29.71 -20 23.8 16/1 A4 29.95

4
Black

SWIFT EXPERIMENT (M)
Runs: 14 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

Leigh Williams
be d Malachi-Swift Patrol Jy'22 Ir

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

02.May 460 3 5.77 2222 2nd 1¼ Annual Nokia ChlFr½ 29.16 -10 30.0 6/5F A3 29.16
28.Apr 460 4 5.81 4444 4th 2¾ Bluetooth Crd1&3,Middle 29.00 N 29.6 11/4 A3 29.22
14.Apr 460 3 5.83 4444 4th 4½ Evies Choice StbStart,FcdTCk1 29.16 -20 29.4 13/8 A2 29.31
09.Apr 460 5 5.83 6663 3rd 8 Tintown Gabriel SAw,Crd1&3 28.76 N 28.8 11/4 A2 29.40
02.Apr 460 4 5.67 3333 3rd 3 Belfast Lad Bmp1,Crd½ 28.83 N 28.4 10/3 A2 29.07
17.Mar 460 4 5.65 3433 2nd 2¾ Hawkfield Irish Bmp4,RanOn,Middle 28.65 N 27.4 3/1 A1 *28.87

5
Orange

GRANDA RODGE (W)
Runs: 6 1sts: 2 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Anton-Mikeys Gift Au'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 6 5.99 5555 5th 3½ Bing Ella VSAw,MidTWide 29.43 -10 24.4 11/1 A3 *29.60
28.Apr 460 5 5.87 5664 5th 12 Harriestown Rose BBmp1 29.23 24.4 11/1 A3 30.19
23.Apr 460 6 5.81 1111 1st 10½ Pandy Kian LedRunUp,Wide 30.07 -20 24.0 6/4F A4 29.87
18.Apr 460 5 6.12 5554 2nd 6¾ Shes A Dreamer VSAw,RanOn 29.85 N 23.6 5/2 A4 30.39
14.Apr 460 5 6.20 6655 4th 8¼ Miss Margot VSAw,Crd2&3 30.34 -20 23.8 7/1 A4 30.80
09.Apr 460 5 5.95 4555 1st 1½ Battle Dan LedNrLn,Bmp1 30.71 N 23.6 6/1 A4 30.71

6
Stripes

LUMINOUS BREEZE (W)
Runs: 16 1sts: 4 2nds: 3

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Skywalker Canny-Lacken Bluebell Mr'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 6 5.77 3333 3rd 2½ Annual Nokia EvCh,Wide 29.16 -10 27.2 11/4 A3 29.26
28.Apr 460 6 5.69 1222 2nd ¾ Bluetooth QAw,Crd&Led4-NrLn 29.00 N 26.6 6/1 A3 *29.06
23.Apr 460 6 5.76 2222 3rd Nk Leahs Molly Crd1,ChlFr¾ 29.62 -20 26.6 15/8F A3 29.45
16.Apr 460 6 5.86 5555 5th 12 Cassidy SAw,Wide 28.90 -10 26.8 20/1 A2 29.76
11.Apr 460 6 5.72 5564 4th 11 Castell Judge SAw,Crd3,Wide 28.85 N 25.8 5/1 A2 29.73
07.Apr 460 6 5.72 3444 4th 8½ Craiobhin Spud VWide1,MidTWide 28.82 -20 26.2 7/1 A1 29.30



Meeting 45Tuesday, 07 May 2024

Race 8
(D3)

17:37
260m Flat

Next Meeting Thursday 9th May 2024
1st £95, Others £50 Total £295

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

TOBERGAL DENISE
Runs: 19 1sts: 1 2nds: 7

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale-Rental Dispute Sp'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

30.Apr 260 2 1-4- 4th 15 Pandy Jenson BBmp1 16.50 N 28.0 6/1 D4 17.70
25.Apr 260 2 2-3- 2nd 3 Tobys Turbo EvCh 16.67 N 27.8 12/1 D3 16.91
21.Apr 260 2 4-4- 1st Hd Icemans Riesa Bmp2,Crd&LdNrLn 17.20 N 27.0 5/1 D4 17.20
16.Apr 260 2 2-2- 2nd ¾ County Jail Always2nd,RlsTMid 16.91 -5 27.0 T3 16.92
09.Apr 460 2 5.96 5333 4th 2¾ Granda Rodge BmpRunUp&4,AwkRunIn 30.71 N 27.2 11/4 A4 30.93
31.Mar 260 3 2-2- 2nd ½ Burnfoot Duke LedRunUp-Bmp1,RanOn 16.80 +5 27.2 6/1 D4 *16.89

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

REGIONALDIRECTOR (M)
Runs: 22 1sts: 5 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
bk d Dorotas Woo Hoo-Rage Emoski Jn'21 Ir

Miss.L.Williams

30.Apr 260 3 4-5- 5th 15¾ Visa Versa BBmp½&2 16.82 N 33.2 9/4 D4 18.08
25.Apr 260 3 3-5- 5th 8 Shes A Joker BBmp1 16.77 N 32.2 11/4 D4 17.41
16.Apr 260 3 2-1- 1st Hd Pandy Jenson Crd&Led1,Middle 16.81 -5 31.6 2/1 D4 16.76
09.Apr 260 3 4-6- 6th 7 Puckane Ceol FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.52 N 31.0 10/1 D3 17.08
02.Apr 260 4 3-3- 5th 5 Missy Do Do Bmp1,Crd2 16.75 N 31.6 11/2 D3 17.15
05.Mar 260 3 1-1- 1st 2 Castell Paddy VQAw,ALd 16.53 +10 31.6 6/1 D3 *16.63

4
Black

SCARTY FERNANDES (M)
Runs: 7 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Ballymac Anton-Post Penny Au'20 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

02.May 460 5 5.90 2222 2nd 10¼ Flomur Fiona FcdTCk1,MidTWide 30.12 -20 29.8 T3 xOffC 30.74
07.Apr 460 5 5.85 4444 4th 11¾ Deelish Macy Crd4,MidTWide 29.31 -20 29.4 6/1 A3 30.05
02.Apr 460 5 5.76 5556 6th 13¼ Gusty Max BBmp1 29.17 N 28.8 12/1 A3 30.23
28.Mar 460 5 5.96 6665 5th 15¾ Brave Knight VSAw,FcdTCk1&3 28.96 +10 29.6 9/2 A3 30.32
24.Mar 460 4 5.81 6555 5th 11½ Kansas City Life Crd1&2 28.68 +10 30.6 8/1 A2 29.70
17.Mar 460 5 5.74 5565 5th 11 Cill Dubh Bale FcdTCk2 28.64 N 30.6 5/1 A2 29.52

5
Orange

WET MORNING (W)
Runs: 9 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
be d Magical Bale-Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

30.Apr 260 5 5-4- 4th 6¼ Milltown Peg etc FcdTCkRunUp,Crd½ 16.85 N 33.6 11/2 D3 17.35
23.Apr 260 5 5-6- 6th 17 Blue Smurf SAw,BBmp1 16.56 -10 33.2 6/1 D2 17.82
18.Apr 260 6 4-3- 4th 8¼ Cal Crd1,Wide 16.19 N 34.0 6/1 D2 16.85
14.Apr 260 5 3-1- 1st 2½ Pandy Morgan Led1,MidTWide 16.92 -10 33.6 10/11FD4 16.82
09.Apr 260 4 4-4- 3rd 7 Burnfoot Duke BBmp1&2 16.83 N 32.8 4/1 D4 17.39
17.Mar 260 6 1-2- 2nd 2¾ Glencloy Guile QAw,Led-VWide½ 16.46 N 33.8 6/5F D4 *16.68

6
Stripes

BURNFOOT DUKE (W)
Runs: 81 1sts: 15 2nds: 11

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Laughil Blake-Burnfoot Dolly Jn'19 Br

Mr.D.Golightly

02.May 260 6 3-2- 3rd 3½ Quare Harbour EvCh,Wide 16.67 -5 32.6 11/2 D4 16.89
28.Apr 260 5 5-5- 5th 9¾ Leahs Bess Bmp1,Wide 16.41 N 32.8 10/1 D3 17.19
23.Apr 260 6 4-5- 5th 9¼ Blue Smurf BBmp1 16.56 -10 32.6 9/1 D2 17.20
16.Apr 260 5 4-4- 4th 8½ Texas Dolly SAw,Wide 16.53 -5 32.2 7/1 D2 17.16
09.Apr 260 6 2-1- 1st 6½ Pandy Morgan Led1,Wide 16.83 N 31.2 2/1 D4 16.83
04.Apr 260 5 3-3- 3rd 5¾ Castell Paddy EvCh 16.37 -5 30.2 9/1 D3 *16.78


